13.56 MHz
CryptoRF®
EEPROM Memory
32 Kbits
AT88SC3216CRF
Summary
Rev. 5005DS–CRRF–04/09
1. Features

10. Mechanical
10.1 Engineering Samples
10.2 Ordering Information
10.3 Packaging Information
Sample Code Sample Description Maximum Range
AT88SC3216CRF-MR1 R Module, 82 pF, on 35 mm tape
AT88SC3216CRF-L01B RF Smart Card, ID-1 size, PVC 8−10 cm
AT88SC3216CRF-MU1 RFID Tag, 17 mm diameter, on 35 mm tape 1−3 cm
AT88SC3216CRF-MS1 RFID Tag, 10 x 20 mm size, on 35 mm tape 10−15 mm
Ordering Code Package Tuning Capacitor Temperature Range
AT88SC3216CRF-MR1 R Module 82 pF Commercial (0⋅ C to 70⋅ C)
AT88SC3216CRF-WA1 6 mil wafer, 150 mm diameter 82 pF Industrial (−40⋅ C to 85⋅ C)
Package Type Description
R Module 2- lead RF Smart Card Module, XOA2 style, RoHS compliant
Module Size: M5
Dimension:  5.06 x 8.00 [mm]